AS511 Arcadium™ Low Jitter CMOS Oscillator, 10 kHz to 212.5 MHz
Rev 1.10 | 1 Aeonsemi.com | Enabling Edge Computing Network
All-Silicon
Oscillator
Freq/Temp
Comp
Flexible
Output Frequency

AS511
Rev 1.10 | 2  Aeonsemi.com | Enabling Edge Computing Network
1.  Ordering Guide
The AS511 Oscillator supports options including frequency and OE/ACT pin, as shown in the chart below. Specific device
configurations are programmed into the part at time of shipment, and samples are available in 2 weeks.
CMOS Oscillator
XO Series
511
Description Device Type
GeneralA
Package
3225B -40 to 85
o
C
Temperature Grade
I
511 A AA - - - - - - - B B I R
Pin#1
A
Device Revision
Frequency Code Description
Mxxxxxxx
xMxxxxxx
FCLK < 1 MHz
1 MHz <= FCLK < 10 MHz
xxMxxxxx  10 MHz <= FCLK < 100 MHz
xxxMxxxx 100 MHz <= FCLK <= 212.5 MHz
3
Frequency Range
> 50 MHz
-
<= 50 MHz
C
OE
ACT
A
B
Packing type
T
R
7-inch reel
13-inch reel
Code
ESD bag<blank>
Qty
250
2500
Sample
X Factory defined setting
1
E -40 to 105
o
C
2
Notes:
1. “X” refers to the ID for the unique configuration with factory-defined settings, the value ranges from “B” to “Z”.
2. Contact aeonsemi.com/contact_us for advanced -40~105oC option.
3. For example: 125 MHz = 125M0000; 33.33333 MHz = 33M33333.
AS511
Rev 1.10 | 3 Aeonsemi.com | Enabling Edge Computing Network
2.  Electrical Specifications
Table 2.1.  Electrical Specifications
VDD = 1.8 V, 2.5 or 3.3 V ± 5%, TA = -40 to 105 oC
Parameter Symbol Test Condition/Comment Min Typ Max Unit
Temperature Range TA
–40 — 105 oC
Frequency Range
CMOS 0.01 — 212.5 MHz
Supply Voltage VDD
1.71
3.47 V